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NOTE:
Paper copies are reproduced from microfiche, microfilm, aperture cards, and
roll film.

Field
Notes (Paper Copies) $1.10
per page

Protraction
Diagrams $1.10
per page

Plats
(MTPs, HI, Survey Plats, etc.) Paper Copies $1.10
per page

Compact
Discs (CD or DVD) $1.00
per CD/DVD + scanning costs
+ Cost of mailing container

Hard
Drives, USB Drives Actual
Cost + Scanning costs+ Cost
of mailing container

All
Plotter Products – Fee scaled for every 9” of length plotted
(based on the
fees for an “average” plot size of 27 x 32). 
Paper
copies

$2.50/9”
length

$5.33/9”
length

Large
Format Copier – Paper copies produced on 24” or 36” roll
feed paper
(nonstandard size up to 24 x 36,” use plotter rate for
larger sizes)

$4.20/page

Serial
Register Pages and
    Geographic Listings 

$.75
per page

Computer
Generated
 Reports 

Quote
Required
$.15 per page per side

Non-standard
(specially formatted) reports/printouts $.15
per page per side + Research
Time

Electronic
copy Research
Time + Cost of media

Patents
 Paper Copies

$1.10
per page

Patents
 Typed Copies (San Bernardino Meridian)

$4.00
per page

Certification
of Records – Certification is by document, not by
individual page

$
.25 per cert. + Reproduction costs

Research
time – Total time taken to locate a record when such
time exceeds 15 minutes.  Charge by 15-minute increments. 
(associated with determining appropriated
documents to be
reproduced and fee for reproduction or certification)

GS
1-7: $6 per 15 minutes, $24.00
per hour
GS 8-12: $10.75 per 15 minutes,
$43.00 per hour
GS 13 and above: $15.50 per 15
minutes, $62.00 per hour

Xerox
Copies Standard Size
Standard Sizes are:
 8 1/2 x 11
 8 1/2 x 14
 11 x 17

$
.15 per page
$ .30 for double sided

Copies
Non-Standard Size from 510 DP (Note:  large copies from
files)

$4.20
per page

Oil
and Gas/Geothermal Sales List, paper copies $5.00
per list up to 250 pages
$10.00 over 250 pages

Oil
and Gas Results List, paper copies Free
for one page



$5.00 per list more than one page

Fax
Transmissions
  (Fax orders will include research fees and 

 associated duplication fees) 

$1.10
per page
No charge for transmission page or
cover page

Scan, Microfilm,
Aperture Card, & Microfiche copies 8 1/2 x 11 up
to 11 x 17

$1.10 per page

Scanned copies 8 ½ x
11 up to 11 x 17, paper doc. Scanned to
electronic pdf

$.15 per page
$.30 for double
sided

Mailing
Costs (Other than standard-sized envelopes) Actual
Charges

Federal Express Depends on weight
Color
Copies

 8 1/2 x 11
 8 1/2 x 14 to 11 x 17

$ .90 per page
$1.50 per page

MAPS
(1:100,000 Surface Maps) $4.00
per map (1-49 quantity)
$2.40 (50 or more) Flat fee

Publications Actual
Cost

Requests
for Records from Federal Records Center (FRC) $10
per case file or $10 per box
(includes return to FRC) +
Reproduction costs

Requests
for Records from National Archives – Public may access
records from National
Archives directly

Refer
customer to National Archives

Requests
for Electronic Data/Information Research
time + Cost of media +
Reproduction costs

Website
Information and Data Bases provided online for the
Public

No
charge for viewing.  Cost
recovery
rates will apply for copies
requested by the public

Email
Transmissions – Products sent via email No
charge for email transmission for
products and services provided

$3
Waiver – Offices may waive Cost Recovery Fees totaling $3 or
less

$3
limit cost waiver

Mailing
Costs – Actual cost of postage + Cost of materials Charges
that exceed the cost of
standard letter size one ounce first
class postage
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